The main objective of this study to 

study various cytological patterns associated with lymphadenopathies & to the study the 

frequency of various neoplastic versus non-neoplastic lesions of lymph nodes. 

Materials and Methods 

The study was carried out on one hundred and sixty nine cases (169) attending outpatient 

services of different clinical departments in Govt. Medical College and Associated Hospitals, 

Kathua (J&K) with enlarged cervical lymph nodes between September 2019 to September 

2021 using a 22 gauge needle and a 20 ml syringe.